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April 13, 20~'1 

Ms. Susan K;Bohn 
General Comisel 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

GREG ABBOTT 

Lake Travis Independent School District', ,.,'. 
3322 Ranch Road 620 South 
Austin, Texas 78738 

.. , . 

Dear Ms. Bolm: 

0R2011-05139 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Infomi~tion Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govemment Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# ~ 14452. 

The Lake TrCivis Independent School District (the "district") received a request for (1) all 
documents in,the requestor's employee folder at human resources; (2) all documents in the 
requestor's employee folder at transportation; (3) all documents maintained by a named 
individual inliegards to the requestor's emploYment andjob perfonnance at the district; and 
(4) all e-mails:peliaining to the requestor, his employment, and job perfOmla11Ce or any other 
docmnent sent or received by any district or non-district employee peliaining to the 
requestor's employment or serVices perfonned'at the district,inc1uding e-mails to and :6.·om 
six na1ned individuals. You claim that portions ofthe submitted infonnation are excepted 
:6.·om disclosure under section 552.130 ofthe Govenunent Code. We have considered the 
exception yotf, claim and reviewed the submitted infonnation. 

Initially, we l).Ote that you have only submitted one docmnent for our review. To the extent 
any addition<!<l infonnation existed at the time the district received the request, we assume 
you have rele~sed it. If you have not released such infOlmation, you must do so at this time. 
See Gov't Code §§ 552.301(a), .302; Open Records Decision No. 664 (2000) (noting that if 
a govenunent;:tl body concludes that no exceptions apply to the requested infonnation, it must 
release information as soon as possible under circmnstances). 
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Section 552.130 of the Gove111ment Code provides infonnation relating to a motor vehicle 
operator's license, driver's license, motor vehicle title, or registration issued by a Texas 
agency is excepted from public release. Gov't Code § 552.130(a)(1), (2). Upon review, we 
agree the distdct must withhold the vehicle identification munbers we have marked lmder 
section 552.130 ofthe Govenllnent Code. As no further exceptions to disclosure have been 
raised, the reruaining inf01111ation must be released. 

This letter ruling is limited to the pruiicular infonnation at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
dete1111ination regarding any other infonnation or any other circmnstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
govenmlental body and ofthe requestor. For more infonnation conce111ing those rights ruld 
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index orl.php, 
or call the Office of the Atto111ey General's Open Govemment Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673;-6839. Questions conce111ing the allowable charges for providing public 
infonnation Wlder the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Att0111ey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

neIcaKanu 
Assistant Att0111ey General 
Open Records Division 

NK/em 

Ref: ID# 4Q4452 

Enc. Submitted docmnents 
\ 

':{ 

cc: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


